
Household Income Profile
81005 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81005 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 31,403 32,425 1,022 0.64%
Households 12,781 13,164 383 0.59%
Median Age 44.2 44.1 -0.1 -0.05%
Average Household Size 2.43 2.44 0.01 0.08%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

12,781 100% 13,164 100%
<$15,000 1,618 12.7% 1,358 10.3%
$15,000-$24,999 1,251 9.8% 1,005 7.6%
$25,000-$34,999 1,562 12.2% 1,360 10.3%
$35,000-$49,999 1,980 15.5% 2,000 15.2%
$50,000-$74,999 2,728 21.3% 2,896 22.0%
$75,000-$99,999 1,450 11.3% 1,618 12.3%
$100,000-$149,999 1,267 9.9% 1,615 12.3%
$150,000-$199,999 683 5.3% 1,001 7.6%
$200,000+ 242 1.9% 311 2.4%

Median Household Income $49,789 $55,308
Average Household Income $64,284 $75,081
Per Capita Income $26,229 $30,544

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81005 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81005 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 356 1,573 1,719 1,934 2,583 2,336 2,280

<$15,000 72 215 211 222 330 220 348
$15,000-$24,999 46 92 83 92 177 221 540
$25,000-$34,999 51 171 137 165 210 284 544
$35,000-$49,999 67 278 242 280 348 416 349
$50,000-$74,999 82 416 408 409 589 551 273
$75,000-$99,999 18 176 229 241 391 283 112
$100,000-$149,999 16 144 242 267 316 199 83
$150,000-$199,999 4 64 122 198 158 114 23
$200,000+ 0 17 45 60 64 48 8

Median HH Income $36,416 $51,096 $58,738 $60,139 $57,137 $50,755 $28,630
Average HH Income $43,250 $61,388 $74,916 $79,430 $71,848 $65,192 $39,206

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 20.2% 13.7% 12.3% 11.5% 12.8% 9.4% 15.3%
$15,000-$24,999 12.9% 5.8% 4.8% 4.8% 6.9% 9.5% 23.7%
$25,000-$34,999 14.3% 10.9% 8.0% 8.5% 8.1% 12.2% 23.9%
$35,000-$49,999 18.8% 17.7% 14.1% 14.5% 13.5% 17.8% 15.3%
$50,000-$74,999 23.0% 26.4% 23.7% 21.1% 22.8% 23.6% 12.0%
$75,000-$99,999 5.1% 11.2% 13.3% 12.5% 15.1% 12.1% 4.9%
$100,000-$149,999 4.5% 9.2% 14.1% 13.8% 12.2% 8.5% 3.6%
$150,000-$199,999 1.1% 4.1% 7.1% 10.2% 6.1% 4.9% 1.0%
$200,000+ 0.0% 1.1% 2.6% 3.1% 2.5% 2.1% 0.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.

December 27, 2019

©2019 Esri Page 2 of 3



Household Income Profile
81005 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81005 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 348 1,631 1,880 1,863 2,359 2,527 2,556

<$15,000 66 179 173 167 233 186 354
$15,000-$24,999 34 67 59 63 116 180 486
$25,000-$34,999 40 143 108 118 142 248 561
$35,000-$49,999 68 284 243 260 293 426 426
$50,000-$74,999 91 446 449 389 547 617 357
$75,000-$99,999 21 198 272 242 384 334 167
$100,000-$149,999 21 190 321 301 359 279 144
$150,000-$199,999 7 103 194 256 208 185 48
$200,000+ 0 21 61 67 77 72 13

Median HH Income $41,106 $55,492 $67,980 $69,256 $65,814 $56,556 $32,116
Average HH Income $49,607 $71,331 $88,410 $92,048 $85,315 $77,533 $46,900

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 19.0% 11.0% 9.2% 9.0% 9.9% 7.4% 13.8%
$15,000-$24,999 9.8% 4.1% 3.1% 3.4% 4.9% 7.1% 19.0%
$25,000-$34,999 11.5% 8.8% 5.7% 6.3% 6.0% 9.8% 21.9%
$35,000-$49,999 19.5% 17.4% 12.9% 14.0% 12.4% 16.9% 16.7%
$50,000-$74,999 26.1% 27.3% 23.9% 20.9% 23.2% 24.4% 14.0%
$75,000-$99,999 6.0% 12.1% 14.5% 13.0% 16.3% 13.2% 6.5%
$100,000-$149,999 6.0% 11.6% 17.1% 16.2% 15.2% 11.0% 5.6%
$150,000-$199,999 2.0% 6.3% 10.3% 13.7% 8.8% 7.3% 1.9%
$200,000+ 0.0% 1.3% 3.2% 3.6% 3.3% 2.8% 0.5%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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